K;'IT&EET@ 13th May 2022

Dear Parents and Carers LOXWOOD
SCHOOL

The weeks are flying past and we are only two weeks away from half term! Year 6 have been SUPERSTARS this week following a tough
week of SATs. We are so proud of each and every one of you for your positivity and hard work — well done.

Parent and Pupil survey on Learning at our School:
We sent this out earlier this week, but in case you missed it, here is the link again. It shouldn’t take long to complete and we really val-
ue your comments. Thank you to those who have responded already!

https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?

London Trip:

We are so excited and cannot wait for our trip to London on Friday. We will be sending a letter home early next week, with reminders of
what your child needs. Due to our trip, there will be no Celebration Assembly next week, but we will be back to normal the following
week.

Thank you to everyone who has volunteered to help on our trip. You should have received a letter inviting you to a risk
assessment briefing next Thursday either at 8.45am or 2.45pm, virtually or at school. We are also holding a virtual
briefing on Thursday at 6.00pm for those that cannot attend during the day using the same zoom code as on the slip of
paper. If you have volunteered to help, but haven’t received a letter inviting you to a risk assessment briefing, please
contact Miss Dowley on head @loxwoodschool.com.

LONDON

Sadly, Miss Wright is going to be leaving us at the end of this academic year to pastures new. We want to thank Miss Wright for all her
hard work at Loxwood over the last few years. We are all going to really miss her and we wish her the best of luck in her new role.

Attendance:

We know that the last few years have had a major impact on attendance for all of our children and that many plans, especially for
holidays, were disrupted | just wanted to remind you all that we do need your child to attend school as much as possible. Any holiday
requests will be unauthorised and we have to refer for a Fixed Penalty Notice (FPN) after 5 days ( or 10 sessions) within a 10 week
period. We hope that next academic year, we can get back to normal and improve our attendance across the school.

Loxwood Village Fete:
North Hall will be hosting the Loxwood Village Fete on Saturday 4™ June from 11.00 to 4.00pm. They will have an array of entertainment
and activities including bouncy castles, a Punch and Judy show, magic shows and a bar. Please put the date in your diary —it is going to

be such a fun event celebrating the Queen’s Platinum Jubilee.

Loxwood Village Children’s Jubilee Party:

North Hall will also be hosting a jubilee party for children aged 4 to 11 on Sunday 5" June from 3.00pm to 5.00pm. There will be an
entertainer, music and food. There are only 60 places and parents will need to book early to avoid disappointment. They have asked
that parents do stay with their children rather than leave them there. Please contact the North Hall on 07564347478 or
bookings@loxwoodvillagehall.org.uk.

Reminders:

Class Photos — these are on Monday 16™ May all morning. Please make sure your child is wearing their school uniform, including a
jumper or cardigan, on that day.

Sports Day - Wednesday 13" July. We will send more details nearer the time but please save the date. We will be having a picnic lunch
on the field with families and children.

Feedback:

We absolutely welcome your feedback so please feel free to email head @loxwoodschool.com, if you have any feedback for us.
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General dates

Monday 16th May Whole school photos

Friday 20th May Whole school trip to
London

Tuesday 24th May New starter Open Evening
6.00pm

Friday 27th May New starter Open Morning
10.00am

Friday 27th May Platinum Jubilee Street
Party

Saturday 2nd July 2022 Summer Fayre

Wednesday 13th July Sports day and picnic

INSET days for this Academic Year

Monday 6th June 2022

INSET days for next Academic Year

Thursday 1st September
Friday 2nd September

Half Term / End of Term Holidays 2021/22

Friday 27th May Last day of half term
Monday 30th May—Friday 3rd June Half term
Tuesday 7th June Return to school
Thursday 21st July End of term

Half Term / End of Term Holidays 2022/23

Thursday 1st September First day of term

Friday 21st October Last day of Half term
Monday 24th October—Friday 28th October Half term
Monday 31st October First day of Half term

Friday 16th December Last day of term

Monday 19th December—Monday 2nd January 2023 Christmas holidays
Tuesday 3rd January First day of term
Friday 10th February Last day of Half term
Monday 13th February—Friday 17th February Half term
Monday 20th February First day of Half term
Friday 31st March Last day of Term
Monday 3rd April—Friday 14th April Easter Holidays
Monday 17th April First day of Term
Friday 26th May Last day of Half term
Monday 29th May—Friday 2nd June Half term
Monday 5th June First day of Half term
Friday 21st July Last day of Academic year

CONGRATULATIONS TO THE CHILDREN WHO
RECEIVED A CELEBRATION CERTIFICATE

Acorns Oscar for Confidence _
Oak Class Leo for Collaboration and Macy for Sharing Baye yr2
Willow Class Lola for Perseverance and Isla D for Collaboration Alfie yr2
Rowan Class Max for Dedication and Kyle for Concentration

Sycamore Class  Tommy for Responsibility

Mulberry Class
Chestnut Class

Tillie for Problem Solving

Tate for Determination and Chloe for Diligence



